



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10640 of 2025**

Mohd. Fariyad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Pramod Kumar  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Chandra Kant Tripathi, G.A.

---

**Court No. - 51**

(Sl.No.40)

**HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.**

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, put up this matter on 19.01.2026 as fresh.

**(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)**

**December 15, 2025**

Ashish Pd.